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Lasalocid Sodium Medicated Premix
Veterinary Use Only

Z Reference No.
509887/00

Specification / DWG 
Z14-803189

MPD No.
12568CR2 5/14/25

Dimensions
38" x 16.5" x 6" 

Date

FG Material No.
10006800

DielineBLACK

Description
Bovatec 20% 25KG (CAN) Bag

Colors

Country
Canada

Additional Information
PMS 652 C

NET 25 KG NET 25 KG
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Bovatec 20®

FOR USE IN CATTLE AND LAMB FEEDS
Indications
A. For improved feed efficiency and increased rate o f weight gain in feedlot  cat tle being fed in confinement  
 for slaughter.
B. For increased rate of weight gain in pasture cattle (stocker, feeder cattle, and beef and dairy replacement 
 heifers).
C. As an aid in the prevent ion of coccidiosis caused by Eimeria bovis and Eimeria zuernii in calves up to 
 360 kg of body weight being fed in confinement.
D. As an aid in the prevention of coccidiosis caused by Eimeria ovinoidalis (syn. ninakohlyakimovae ) and 
 Eimeria ovina in lambs fed in confinement. 
Directions for Use
Indication A. For improved feed efficiency and increased rate of weight gain in feedlot  cattle being fed in confinement 
for slaughter.
 Mixing Direct ions
 Level of Drug in Complete Diet
 Thoroughly mix 180 g (0.18 kg)  Bovatec ® 20 Medicated Premix in 1 tonne (1,000 kg) 100% dry matter 
 basis of diet (including roughage) to provide 36 mg of lasalocid sodium per kg.
 Level of Drug in Supplements
 Supplements must provide an average daily intake as follows:

 Thoroughly mix the supplement in the total daily diet or in the complete feed (grain portion of the rat ion) before use.
Feeding Directions
 Feed continuously until market  weight.

Indication B. For increased rate of weight gain in pasture cattle (stocker, feeder cattle, and beef and dairy 
replacement heifers).
 Hand Fed
 Hand feed continuous ly at the rate of 200 mg of lasalocid sodium/animal/day from the beginning to end of 
 the pasture season. To ensure equal accessibil ity for cattle, feed a min imum of  0.5 kg of the Bovatec® 20
 medicated supplement/head/day.

  Mixing Directions 
  Thoroughly mix 8.0 kg of Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix to 992 kg of mineral mix to provide 1,600 mg 
  lasalocid sodium per kg of medicated mineral mix.

  Feeding Directions 
  Bovatec® 20 medicated mineral  mixes should be fed free-choice continuously from the beginning 
  to the end of the pasture season. Aim for a consumption rate of 125 g medicated mineral mix per head 
  per day which will provide the recommended dose of 200 mg lasalocid sodium/animal/day. Increase 
  the distance of the medicated mineral mix from the water source to decrease consumption of the 
  mineral mix, and vice versa.

 2. Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix may be used in the manufacture of medicated feed blocks.
  Mixing Directions
  Thoroughly mix 1.0 kg of Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix to 999 kg of the feed block ingredients to 
  provide 200 mg of lasalocid sodium per kg of medicated feed block.
  Feeding Directions
  A feed block with Bovatec® 20 should be fed free-choice continuously from the beginning to the end 
  of the pasture season. Aim for a consumption rate of 1.0 kg of the medicated feed block per head per day 
  which will provide the recommended dosage of 200 mg lasalocid sodium per animal per day.

   • Introduce a 1:1 or 2:1 (Ca:P) free-choice mineral with salt two weeks before introducing
    feed block with Bovatec ® 20. Ensure cat tle have consumed roughage before introducing 

    feed block for the first time.

   • I f cattle run out of  feed block with Bovatec®  20, observe intake closely  for three days 
    af ter replacing the block, to prevent over consumption.

   • I f consumption is too low, bring blocks closer to the watering and resting areas.  In large 
    pastures, blocks should be available in more than one location.

   • I f consumption is higher than desired, move blocks further away from the watering and resting 
    areas, and/or reduce the number of blocks available to cattle.

  Expiry Date
  Expiration of the feed block with Bovatec® 20 is 6 months from date of manufacture.

Indication C. As an aid in the prevention of cocc idiosis caused by Eimeria bovis and Eimeria zuernii in   
calves up to 360 kg of body weight being fed in confinement.

Weight of cattle 
(kg)

Kilograms of Bovatec® 20/tonne of 
supplement  when fed daily at rate/head in 

ki lograms

Recommended 
lasalocid dosage 
(mg/head/day)

   0.5 kg 1.0 kg 1.5 kg 2.0 kg   

 200-299 250 2.50 1.25 0.83 0.63

 300 or greater 350 3.50 1.75 1.17 0.87
 

Dosage of  lasalocid 
sodium/head/day

(mg)

Amount of Bovatec® 20 to be 
added per 1,000 kg of 

supplement (kg)

Daily intake of  hand fed 
supplement

(g)
 200 500 2.0

 200 750 1.3

 200 1,000 1.0

 Thoroughly mix the supplement in the total daily diet or in the complete feed (grain portion of the ration) before 
use.

 Free Choice Mineral
 1. Bovatec 20 Medicated Premix may be used in the manufacture of medicated minerals mixes.
   

FOR USE IN BROILER CHICKEN AND TURKEY FEEDS
Indications
A. As an aid in the prevention of cocc idiosis caused by Eimeria necat rix, E. tenella, E. acervulina, E. brunetti, 
 E. mitis and E. max ima in broiler chickens.
B. As an aid in the prevention of cocc idiosis caused by E. adenoeides, E. meleagrimitis and E. gallopavonis 
 in growing turkeys.

Directions for Use
Indication A. As an aid in the prevention of coccidiosis caused by  Eimeria necat rix, E. tenel la, E.acervul ina, E. brunetti, 
E. mitis and E. max ima in broiler chickens.

 Mixing Directions
 Thoroughly mix 525 g (0.525 kg) of Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix in one tonne ( 1,000 kg) of  feed to 
 provide 105 mg of  lasalocid sodium per kg in complete feed. It  is recommended that Bovatec® 20 be 
 mixed with a small quantity of the feed ingredients before i t is incorporated into the batch of the feed 
 being prepared.
 Good manufacturing procedures should be followed at all t imes to avoid accidental contamination of any 
 feed by lasalocid and to ensure a homogenous distribution in the diet.
 Feeding Directions
 Feed continuously as the sole ration.
Indication B. As an aid in the prevention of cocc idiosis caused by E. adenoeides, E. meleagrimitis and 
E. gallopavonis in growing turkeys.

 Mixing Directions
 Thoroughly mix 500 g (0.500 kg) of Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix in one tonne ( 1,000 kg) of  feed to 
 provide 100 mg of  lasalocid sodium per kg in complete feed.
 Feeding Directions
 Feed continuously as the sole ration from day one (1) for sixteen (16) weeks for males and fourteen 
 (14) weeks for females.
Cautions 
 1. Do not use this medicated feed for treatment of outbreaks of coccidiosis. 
 2. Consult a veterinarian or poultry pathologist if losses exceed 0.5% in a two-day period.
 3. Compatible with bentonite, lignin sulfonate, and PEL-AID (Uniscope Inc.) when used as pellet binding 
  agents (required on premix and supplement labels  only) .
 4. Do not allow horses or other equines access to lasalocid sodium as  ingestion may be fatal (required 
  on premix and supplement labels only).
Warnings
 1. No withdrawal  period is required for broi ler chickens and turkeys when treated according to the label.  
 2. Do not feed to replacement, breeding and laying chickens and turkeys. 
 3. Keep out  of reach of children.

IMPORTANT: MUST BE THOROUGHLY MIXED IN FEED BEFORE USE

Storage
Store in a dry place at  room temperature.

Contact Information:
For technical  assis tance or to obtain a Safety Data Sheet(s), contact Phibro Animal Health Corporation at 
888-403-0074 or www.pahc.com. To report suspected adverse drug experiences, call 1-888-475-7355.

 Thoroughly mix the supplement in the total daily diet or in the complete feed (grain portion of the ration) 
 before use. 
 Feeding Directions
 Feed continuously during periods of  exposure to coccidiosis or when coccidiosis is likely to be a hazard.

Indication D. As an aid in the prevention of coccidiosis caused by Eimeria ovinoidalis (syn. 
ninakohlyakimovae) and Eimeria ovina in lambs being fed in confinement.
 Mixing Directions
 Level of Drug in Complete Diet
 Thoroughly mix 180 g (0.18 kg) Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix in 1 tonne (1,000 kg) 100% dry matter 
 basis of diet (including roughage) to provide 36 mg of lasalocid sodium per kg.
 Level of Drug in Supplements
 Supplements must provide an average daily drug intake as fol lows:

 Thoroughly mix the supplement in the total diet or in the complete (grain portion of  the ration) before use.
 Feeding Directions
 Feed continuously  during periods of exposure to coccidiosis or when coccidiosis is likely to be a hazard.
Cautions  
 1. Do not allow horses or other equines access to lasaloc id sodium as ingestion may be fatal (required 
  on premix and supplement labels only). 
 2. Do not feed Bovatec ® 20 undiluted. Feeding undiluted or mixing errors resulting in excessive 
  concentration of lasalocid sodium could be fatal to catt le.
  (Required on premix and supplement labels only.)
 3. Compatible with bentonite, lignin sulfonate, and PEL-AID (Uniscope Inc.) when used as pellet binding 
  agents (required on premix and supplement labels only).
 4. Canadian data, generated in a field type fertility study in breeding ewes and in a formal  fertility study in 
  yearling and older rams, indicate that  the recommended dosage of lasalocid sodium should not affect 
  the reproductive performance of breeding sheep or lambs kept for breeding purposes.
Warnings
 1. Treated sheep must  not be slaughtered for use in food for at least 2 days after the latest treatment 
  with this drug. 
 2. No withdrawal period is required for cattle when treated according to the label .
 3. Keep out of reach of children.

Weight of lambs 
(kg)

Kilograms of Bovatec ® 20/tonne of 
supplement when fed daily at rate/head in 

k ilograms

Recommended 
lasalocid dosage 
(mg/head/day)

 10 10 0.50 0.19 0.10

 25 25 1.25 0.50 0.25

 50 50 2.50 1.00 0.50

 75 75 3.75 1.50 0.75

 0.1 kg 0.25 kg 0.5  kg

 Mixing Directions
 Level of Drug in Complete Diet
 Thoroughly mix 180 g (0.18 kg) of  Bovatec® 20 Medicated Premix in 1 tonne (1,000 kg) 100% dry matter 
 basis of diet (inc luding roughage) to provide 36 mg of lasalocid sodium per kg.
 Level of Drug in Supplements
 Supplements must provide an average dai ly intake as fol lows:

Weight of cattle 
(kg)

Kilo grams of Bovatec® 20/tonne of 
supplement when fed daily at rate/head in 

kilog rams

Recommended 
lasalocid dosage 
(mg/head/day)

 50-99 100 1.00 0.50 0.33 0.25

 100-149 150 1.50 0.75 0.50 0.37

 150-199 200 2.00 1.00 0.67 0.50

 200-249 250 2.50 1.25 0.83 0.63

 250-299 300 3.00 1.50 1.00 0.75

 300-360 350 3.50 1.75 1.17 0.87

   0.5 kg 1.0 kg 1.5  kg 2.0 kg   

Bien mélanger le supplément à la ration journalière totale ou à l'aliment complet (portion céréalière de la 
ration) avant de servir.
 Mode d'alimentat ion
 Administrer continuel lement pendant les périodes où les conditions favorisent le développement 
 de la coccidiose et l'exposition à la coccidiose.
Indication D. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose at tribuable à Eimeria ovinoidalis (syn. ninakohlyakimovae) 
et Eimeria ovina chez les agneaux nourris en réclusion.
 Mode de préparation
 Posologie dans la rat ion complète
 Bien mélanger 180 g (0,18 kg) de prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec®  20 dans une tonne
 (1000 kg) d'aliment à base de matière sèche à 100 % (incluant les fourrages grossiers) afin de 
 fournir 36 mg de lasaloc ide sodique par kg.
 Posologie dans les  suppléments
 Les suppléments doivent fournir les apports quotidiens moyens suivants :

 Bien mélanger le supplément à la ration journalière totale ou à l'aliment complet (portion 
 céréalière de la ration) avant de servir.
 Mode d'alimentat ion
 Administrer continuel lement pendant les périodes où les conditions favorisent le développement 
 de la coccidiose et l'exposition à la coccidiose.

Précautions. 
 1. Garder hors de portée des chevaux et autre équidés, car l'ingestion de lasalocide par ces 
  animaux peut être fatale (mention exigée sur les  étiquettes de prémélange ou de supplément 
  seulement). 
 2. Ne pas servir  Bovatec®  20 non dilué. L 'utilisation du produit non dilué ou des erreurs de 
  mélange, entraînant des concentrations excessives de lasalocide sodique, peuvent être 
  fatales pour le bétail (mention exigée sur l'ét iquette des prémélanges et des  suppléments 
  seulement).
 3. Compatible avec la bentonite, le sulfonate de lignine et PEL-AID (Uniscope Inc.) lorsque ces 
  produits sont utilisés comme agents liants (mention exigée sur l'étiquettes des prémélanges
  et des suppléments seulement). 
 4. Les données canadiennes provenant d'études sur le terrain portant sur la fertilité des agnelles 
  reproductrices ainsi que d'études formelles sur la fert ilité des béliers de première année et 
  plus âgés, indique que le dosage de lasalocide sodique recommandé ne devrait pas affecter 
  les performances reproduct rices des moutons et agneaux élevés à des fins de reproduction. 

Mises en garde
 1. Les ovins trai tés ne doivent pas être abattus à des fins al imentaires dans un délai d'au moins 
  2 jours après la dernière administrat ion de ce médicament.
 2. Aucun délai d'attente n'est nécessaire pour les bovins traités conformément au mode 
  d'emploi. 
 3. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

POUR USAGE DANS LES ALIMENTS DES POULETS À GRILLER ET DES DINDONS

Indications
A. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose causée par Eimeria necatrix, E. tenella, E. acervulina,
 E. brunetti, E. mitis et E. maxima chez les poulets à griller.
B. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose causée par E. adenoeides, E. meleagrimitis et
 E. gallopavonis chez les dindons en croissance.

Mode d'emploi
Indication A. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose causée par Eimeria necatrix, E. tenella, E. acervulina,
E. brunetti, E. mitis, et  E. maxima chez les poulets à griller.
 Mode de préparation
 Bien mélanger 525 g (0,525 kg) de prémé lange médicamenteux Bovatec®  20 dans une tonne
 (1000 kg) d'aliment afin de fournir 105 mg de lasalocid sodique par kg d'aliment.  On 
 recommande de mélanger tout d'abord Bovatec®  20 à une pet ite quantité de l'aliment à préparer 
 avant de l'incorporer au mélange final.
 Toujours suivre de bonnes méthodes de fabrication afin d'éviter la contamination acc identelle de 
 tout aliment par le lasalocide et afin d'assurer une distribution homogène dans la ration.
 Mode d'alimentat ion
 Servir cet  aliment médicamenteux sans interruption à l'exclusion de tout autre aliment.
Indication B. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose causée par Eimeria adenoeides, E. meleagrimitis, 
 et E. gal lopavonis chez les dindons en croissance.
 Mode de préparation
 Bien mélanger 500 g (0,500 kg) de prémé lange médicamenteux Bovatec®  20 dans 1 tonne
 (1000 kg) d'aliment afin de fournir 100 mg de lasalocide sodique par kg d'aliment.
 Mode d'alimentat ion
 Servir cet  aliment médicamenteux du jour un (1) jusqu'à la fin d'une période de seize (16) 
 semaines  pour les  mâles et de quatorze (14) semaines pour les femelles.

Précautions
1. Ne pas utiliser ce mélange pour réprimer des épidémies de coccidiose.
2. Consulter un vétérinaire ou un pathologiste aviaire si les pertes dépassent 0,5 % pendant une 
 périodes de 2 jours. 
3. Compatibles avec la bentonite, le sulfonate de lignine et PEL-AID (Uniscope Inc.) lorsque des 
 liants pour agglomérés sont ut ilisés  (mention ex igée sur les ét iquettes de prémélange ou
 de supplément seulement). 
4. Garder hors de portée des chevaux et autre équidés, car l'ingestion de lasalocide par ces 
 animaux peut être fatale (mention exigée sur les étiquettes de prémélange ou de
 supplément seulement).

Mises en garde
1. Aucun délai d’attente n’est nécessaire pour les poulets à griller et les dindons t raités 
 conformément au mode d’emploi.
2. Ne pas dis tribuer aux poulets et dindons de remplacement ou reproducteurs  ni aux poules et 
 dindes pondeuses. 
3. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

IMPORTANT : DOIT ÊTRE BIEN MÉLANGÉ AUX ALIMENTS AVANT L'EMPLOI

Entreposage
Entreposer dans un endroit sec à la température ambiante.

Coordonnées :
Pour obtenir une assistance technique ou pour obtenir une ou plusieurs  fiches de données de sécurité, 
contactez Phibro Animal Health Corporation au 888-403-0074 ou www.pahc.com. Pour signaler des effets 
indésirables présumés liés aux médicaments, appelez le 1-888-475-7355.

Poids  des bovins 
(kg)

Kg de Bovatec® 20 par tonne métrique de 
supplément  lorsque la ration par tête est 

de :

Taux de lasalocide 
recommandé 
(mg/tête/jour)

 50-99 100 1,00 0,50 0,33 0,25

 100-149 150 1,50 0,75 0,50 0,37

 150-199 200 2,00 1,00 0,67 0,50

 200-249 250 2,50 1,25 0,83 0,63

 250-299 300 3,0 1,50 1,00 0,75

 300-360 350 3,50 1,75 1,17 0,87

   0,5 kg 1,0 kg 1,5 kg 2,0 kg 
  

POUR USAGE DANS LES ALIMENTS DES BOVINS ET DES AGNEAUX
Indications
A. Pour améliorer l'indice de conversion alimentaire et accélérer le gain de poids des bovins 
 nourris en réclusion en parcs d'engraissement et destinés à l'abattage.
B. Pour accélérer le gain de poids des bovins de pâturage (bovins d'engraissement, 
 génisses de boucherie et génisses laitières de replacement).
C. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose causée par Eimeria bovis et Eimeria zuernii chez les 
 veaux d'au plus 360 kg de poids, nourris en réclus ion.
D. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose attribuable à Eimeria ovinoidalis
 (syn. ninakohlyakimovae) et Eimeria ovina chez les agneaux nourris en réclusion.

Mode d'emploi
Indication A. Pour améliorer l'indice de conversion alimentaire et accélérer le gain de poids  des 
bovins en parcs d'engraissement destinés à l'abattage.
 Mode de préparat ion
 Posologie dans la ration complète
 Bien mélanger 180 g (0,18 kg) de prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec® 20 dans une 
 tonne (1000 kg) d'aliment à base de matière sèche à 100 % (incluant les fourrages 
 grossiers) afin de fournir 36 mg de lasaloc ide sodique par kg.
 Posologie dans les suppléments
 Les suppléments doivent fournir les apports quotidiens moyens  suivants :

 Bien mélanger le supplément à la ration journal ière totale ou à l’aliment complet
 (portion céréalière de la ration) avant  de serv ir.
 Mode d'alimentation
 Servir de façon continuelle jusqu' au poids de marché.
Indication B. Pour accélérer le gain de poids des bovins de pâturage (bovins d'engraissement, 
génisses de boucherie et  génisses laitières de replacement).
 Alimentation manuelle
 Nourrir à la main sur une base continue à raison de 200 mg de lasalocide sodique par 
 animal par jour, du début jusqu'à la fin de la saison de pâturage.  Pour assurer une 
 distribution égale pour le bétail, servir un minimum de 0,5 kg de supplément 
 médicamenteux Bovatec® 20 par tête par jour.

 Bien mélanger le supplément à la ration journal ière totale ou à l’aliment complet
 (portion céréalière de la ration) avant de servir.  
 Alimentation libre choix
  1)  Le prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec®  20 peut être utilisé pour la fabrication
   de minéraux médicamenteux.
 Mode de préparation
 Bien mélanger 8,0 kg de prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec®  20 à 992 kg d'un 
 minéral  médicamenteux, afin de fournir 1600 mg de lasalocide sodique par kg de 
 minéraux médicamenteux.
 Mode d'alimentation
 Les minéraux médicamenteux avec Bovatec® 20 devraient être servis comme alimentation 
 libre choix sur une base continue, du début jusqu'à la fin de la saison de pâturage.  Viser 
 une consommation de 125 g de minéraux médicamenteux par animal par jour, ce qui 
 fournira la dose recommandée de 200 mg de lasalocide sodique par animal par jour.  
 Augmenter la distance entre le minéraux médicamenteux et la source d'eau pour 
 diminuer la consommation du minéral et vice versa.
 2)  Le prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec® 20 peut être uti lisé pour la fabrication des 
  blocs médicamenteux.
 Mode de préparation
 Bien mélanger 1,0 kg de prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec® 20 à 999 kg des 
 ingrédients du bloc, afin de fournir 200 mg de lasalocide sodique par kg 
 de bloc médicamenteux.
 Mode d'alimentation
 Les blocs médicamenteux avec Bovatec® 20 devraient être servis en alimentat ion 
 libre choix sur une base continue, du début jusqu'à la fin de la saison de pâturage.  
 Viser une consommation de 1 kg de bloc médicamenteux par animal par jour, ce qui 
 fournira la dose recommandée de 200 mg de lasalocide sodique par animal par jour.
  • Servir en alimentation libre choix les minéraux 1:1 ou 2:1 (Ca:P) avec sel pour deux
   semaines avant d'introduire un bloc médicamenteux avec Bovatec®  20.  
   Assurez-vous que les bovins ont consommé du fourrage avant l'introduction du bloc  
   médicamenteux avec Bovatec® 20.
  • Si  les bovins manquent de bloc médicamenteux avec Bovatec® 20, observer de près 
   la consommation pendant trois jours après le renouvel lement du bloc, afin d'éviter la 
   surconsommation.
  • Si  les animaux consomment  peu, amener les blocs plus près de l'abreuvoir et  de 
   l'endroit de repos.  Dans les  grands pâturages, prévoir plus d'un emplacement pour 
   les blocs .
  • Si  les animaux consomment  trop, éloigner les blocs de l'abreuvoir et de l'endroit  de 
   repos et/ou diminuer le nombre de blocs disponibles.
 Date d'expiration
 La date d'expiration du bloc médicamenteux avec Bovatec® 20 est 6 mois à partir de la 
 date de fabrication.
Indication C. Pour aider à prévenir la coccidiose causée par Eimeria bovis et Eimeria 
zuernii chez les veaux d'au plus 360 kg de poids, nourris en réclusion.
 Mode de préparation
 Posologie dans la ration complète
 Bien mélanger 180 g (0,18 kg) de prémélange médicamenteux Bovatec® 20 dans une 
 tonne (1000 kg) d'aliment à base de matière sèche à 100 % (incluant les fourrages 
 grossiers) afin de fournir 36 mg  de lasaloc ide sodique par kg.
 Posologie dans les  suppléments
 Les suppléments  doivent fournir les apports quotidiens moyens suivants : 

Poids  des bovins 
(kg)

Kg de Bovatec® 20 par tonne métrique de 
supplément lorsque la ration par tête est de:

Taux  de lasalocide 
recommandé 
(mg/tête/jour)

   0,5 kg 1,0 kg 1,5 kg 2,0 kg   

 200-299 250 2,50 1,25 0,83 0,63

 300 ou plus 350 3,50 1,75 1,17 0,87

Quant ité de lasalocide 
sodique par tête par 

jour (mg)

Quantité de Bovatec® 20 à 
ajouter par 1000 kg de 

supplément (kg)

Apport quotidien de 
supplément  servi  à la 

main (g)

 200 500 2,0

 200 750 1,3
 200 1 000 1,0

176-9080-01
40027723

Poids des 
agneaux ( kg)

Kg de Bovatec®  20 par tonne 
métrique de supplément lorsque la ration 

par tête est de:

Taux  de lasalocide 
recommandé 
(mg/tête/jour)

 10 10 0,50 0,19 0,10

 25 25 1,25 0,50 0,25

 50 50 2,50 1,00 0,50

 75 75 3,75 1,50 0,75

 0,1 kg 0,25 kg 0,5 kg 
 

Phibro, le logo Phibro et Bovatec sont des marques déposées appartenant ou sous licence à Phibro Animal Health Corporation ou à ses filiales. 

Fabriqué par : Phibro Animal Health Corporation, Glenpointe Centre Est, 3e étage, 300 Frank W. Burr Blvd, Ste 21, Teaneck, NJ 07666, États-Unis
Importé et distribué par : Phibro Animal Health, Ltd., 871, rue Victoria Nord, bureau 207, Kitchener, ON, Canada N2B 3S4 

Lot See bag / Voir le sac 
Exp. See bag / Voir le sac
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